
Township of Doylestown  Fees Received: 10/1/2023 - 10/31/2023 
SubType / No Fee Type  Property Owner Date Fee Date Recd Fee Recd Balance 
ACCESSORY BLDG 
BUILDING 
230623 BUILDING  HABERMEHL, RICHARD 10/23/2023 $835.00 10/23/2023 $835.00 $0.00 
30 X 50 ACCESSORY BUILDING 
 Total Fees from : ACCESSORY BLDG BUILDING $835.00 
 Total Fees from : ACCESSORY BLDG $835.00 
 Total Balance Due from : ACCESSORY BLDG $0.00 
ACCESSORY STRUCTURE 
ZONING 
230613 ZONING  KLIMOWICZ, ANDREW & BARBARA 10/11/2023 $277.96 10/11/2023 $277.96 $0.00 
10 X 18 ACCESSORY BUILDING 
230639 ZONING  DONARUM,, KARIM A. 10/30/2023 $314.35 10/30/2023 $314.35 $0.00 
10 X 16 ACCESSORY BUILDING 
 Total Fees from : ACCESSORY STRUCTURE ZONING $592.31 
 Total Fees from : ACCESSORY STRUCTURE $592.31 
 Total Balance Due from : ACCESSORY STRUCTURE $0.00 
BCR 
BUILDING 
230635 BUILDING  BARNES, LAURA 10/20/2023 $3,003.03 10/20/2023 $3,003.03 $0.00 
THOMPSON LEXUS 2ND FLOOR FIT-OUT 
230618 BUILDING  1723 EASTON RD RE, LLC,  10/13/2023 $300.00 10/13/2023 $300.00 $0.00 
DRIVE THRU CANOPY & PARKING SIGNS 
230615 BUILDING  EIGHT HUNDRED W STATE ST INC,  10/11/2023 $360.00 10/11/2023 $360.00 $0.00 
RE-ROOF FRONT SLOPE ONLY 
 Total Fees from : BCR BUILDING $3,663.03 
 Total Fees from : BCR $3,663.03 
 Total Balance Due from : BCR $0.00 
BFN 
BUILDING 
230581 BUILDING  NICHOLAS DECARLO & KIEL PARKER,  10/12/2023 $80.00 10/12/2023 $80.00 $0.00 
INGROUND POOL 
 Total Fees from : BFN BUILDING $80.00 
ZONING 
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SubType / No Fee Type  Property Owner Date Fee Date Recd Fee Recd Balance 
BFN 
230479 ZONING  MICHAEL KYPREOS & DIANA DEVRIES,  10/2/2023 $80.00 10/2/2023 $80.00 $0.00 
FENCE 
230596 ZONING  ROESER, ALLAN D + DIANE C 10/2/2023 $80.00 10/2/2023 $80.00 $0.00 
FENCE 
230611 ZONING  SALVI, DENNIS & FRANCES 10/11/2023 $80.00 10/11/2023 $80.00 $0.00 
POOL BARRIER FENCE 
230617 ZONING  GREENBERG, ELLIOT & JEANNINE,  10/12/2023 $80.00 10/12/2023 $80.00 $0.00 
FENCE 
230638 ZONING  CASEY KEEN & NICK JASIONIS,  10/30/2023 $80.00 10/30/2023 $80.00 $0.00 
FENCE 
 Total Fees from : BFN ZONING $400.00 
 Total Fees from : BFN $480.00 
 Total Balance Due from : BFN $0.00 
BPO 
BUILDING 
230581 BUILDING  NICHOLAS DECARLO & KIEL PARKER,  10/12/2023 $300.00 10/12/2023 $300.00 $0.00 
INGROUND POOL 
 Total Fees from : BPO BUILDING $300.00 
 Total Fees from : BPO $300.00 
 Total Balance Due from : BPO $0.00 
BRR 
BUILDING 
230645 BUILDING  VANDEGRIFT, LINDSAY 10/31/2023 $535.00 10/31/2023 $535.00 $0.00 
REPLACE 2 GARAGE DOORS WITH WINDOWS AND DOOR 
230612 BUILDING  BAREIS, JACKLYN DEBORAH, & DAY,  10/12/2023 $439.00 10/12/2023 $439.00 $0.00 
FRONT PORCH/DECK COVERING FRONT DOOR 
230604 BUILDING  CATANESE, RALPH,  10/13/2023 $310.00 10/13/2023 $310.00 $0.00 
ROOF OVER FRONT DOOR 
230599 BUILDING  FIX, AUGUST & MARIA 10/12/2023 $580.00 10/12/2023 $580.00 $0.00 
SCREENED IN PORCH ON EXISTING SLAB 
230636 BUILDING  ROBERTS, MICHAEL S. & CHRISTY L. 10/20/2023 $385.00 10/20/2023 $385.00 $0.00 
PORTICO ROOF OVER FRONT DOOR 
230653 BUILDING  SANGKAVASI, BRYAN PITCHAYA & AMY 10/31/2023 $175.00 10/31/2023 $175.00 $0.00 
KITCHEN REMODEL 
 Total Fees from : BRR BUILDING $2,424.00 

 Friday, November 3, 2023 Page 2 of 9 



SubType / No Fee Type  Property Owner Date Fee Date Recd Fee Recd Balance 
BRR 
 Total Fees from : BRR $2,424.00 
 Total Balance Due from : BRR $0.00 
BSH 
ZONING 
230622 ZONING  FLEISCHUT, STEVEN P + BARBARA 10/12/2023 $80.00 10/12/2023 $80.00 $0.00 
SHED 
 Total Fees from : BSH ZONING $80.00 
 Total Fees from : BSH $80.00 
 Total Balance Due from : BSH $0.00 
DEMOLITION 
MECHANICAL 
230628 MECHANICAL  GIEGERICH, MICHAEL P. & MICHELLE T. 10/18/2023 $100.00 10/18/2023 $100.00 $0.00 
REPLACE BASEMENT HEATING OIL TANK 
230627 MECHANICAL  SALANIK, ROBERT A & DOROTHY 10/18/2023 $100.00 10/18/2023 $100.00 $0.00 
REPLACE BASEMENT HEATING OIL TANK 
 Total Fees from : DEMOLITION MECHANICAL $200.00 
 Total Fees from : DEMOLITION $200.00 
 Total Balance Due from : DEMOLITION $0.00 
ELE 
BUILDING 
230635 BUILDING  BARNES, LAURA 10/20/2023 $55.00 10/20/2023 $55.00 $0.00 
THOMPSON LEXUS 2ND FLOOR FIT-OUT 
230653 BUILDING  SANGKAVASI, BRYAN PITCHAYA & AMY 10/31/2023 $55.00 10/31/2023 $55.00 $0.00 
KITCHEN REMODEL 
230645 BUILDING  VANDEGRIFT, LINDSAY 10/31/2023 $55.00 10/31/2023 $55.00 $0.00 
REPLACE 2 GARAGE DOORS WITH WINDOWS AND DOOR 
230581 BUILDING  NICHOLAS DECARLO & KIEL PARKER,  10/12/2023 $55.00 10/12/2023 $55.00 $0.00 
INGROUND POOL 
230612 BUILDING  BAREIS, JACKLYN DEBORAH, & DAY,  10/12/2023 $55.00 10/12/2023 $55.00 $0.00 
FRONT PORCH/DECK COVERING FRONT DOOR 
230599 BUILDING  FIX, AUGUST & MARIA 10/12/2023 $55.00 10/12/2023 $55.00 $0.00 
SCREENED IN PORCH ON EXISTING SLAB 
 Total Fees from : ELE BUILDING $330.00 
Electrical 
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SubType / No Fee Type  Property Owner Date Fee Date Recd Fee Recd Balance 
ELE 
230630 Electrical  BONITATIS, JORDAN & CAROLINA 10/18/2023 $55.00 10/18/2023 $55.00 $0.00 
ENERGY STORAGE SYSTEM INSTALLATION 
230641 Electrical  DESROCHES, ROBERT & ROBERTA 10/30/2023 $55.00 10/30/2023 $55.00 $0.00 
200 AMP PANEL REPLACEMENT 
230633 Electrical  ANUSHA VISWANATHAN & GARY  10/18/2023 $55.00 10/18/2023 $55.00 $0.00 
EV CHARGER IN GARAGE 
230644 Electrical  ANTONIAK, MALGORZATA &,  10/30/2023 $55.00 10/30/2023 $55.00 $0.00 
200 AMP SERVICE INSTALL 
230609 Electrical  FH FARM, INC 10/5/2023 $55.00 10/5/2023 $55.00 $0.00 
TEMP GENERATOR FOR EVENTS 10/6 TO 10/8/23 
 Total Fees from : ELE Electrical $275.00 
MECHANICAL 
230466 MECHANICAL  PONTCHARTRAIN HOLDING LLC,  10/3/2023 $55.00 10/3/2023 $55.00 $0.00 
NATURAL GAS GENERATOR 
230619 MECHANICAL  ZEO, DANIEL J. + JENNIFER A. 10/12/2023 $55.00 10/12/2023 $55.00 $0.00 
REPLACE AIR CONDITIONER 
230603 MECHANICAL  MOORE, WILLIAM & JACQUELIN K. 10/18/2023 $55.00 10/18/2023 $55.00 $0.00 
NATURAL GAS GENERATOR 
230607 MECHANICAL  SCHMIDT, MARK F & DEBORAH B 10/5/2023 $55.00 10/5/2023 $55.00 $0.00 
PROPANE GENERATOR 
230648 MECHANICAL  CHENG, JAMES & SUKER, JENNIFER 10/31/2023 $55.00 10/31/2023 $55.00 $0.00 
PROPANE GENERATOR 
 Total Fees from : ELE MECHANICAL $275.00 
PLUMBING 
230608 PLUMBING  DEL VAL COLLEGE SCIENCE & AG,  10/5/2023 $55.00 10/5/2023 $55.00 $0.00 
PLUMBING FOR DISHWASHER 
 Total Fees from : ELE PLUMBING $55.00 
 Total Fees from : ELE $935.00 
 Total Balance Due from : ELE $0.00 
MEC 
BUILDING 
230635 BUILDING  BARNES, LAURA 10/20/2023 $472.32 10/20/2023 $472.32 $0.00 
THOMPSON LEXUS 2ND FLOOR FIT-OUT 
230645 BUILDING  VANDEGRIFT, LINDSAY 10/31/2023 $100.00 10/31/2023 $100.00 $0.00 
REPLACE 2 GARAGE DOORS WITH WINDOWS AND DOOR 
 Total Fees from : MEC BUILDING $572.32 
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SubType / No Fee Type  Property Owner Date Fee Date Recd Fee Recd Balance 
MEC 
MECHANICAL 
230466 MECHANICAL  PONTCHARTRAIN HOLDING LLC,  10/3/2023 $80.00 10/3/2023 $80.00 $0.00 
NATURAL GAS GENERATOR 
230593 MECHANICAL  HOPKINS, CLARK J + JANET K 10/2/2023 $100.00 10/2/2023 $100.00 $0.00 
REPLACE AIR CONDITIONER & AIR HANDLER 
230628 MECHANICAL  GIEGERICH, MICHAEL P. & MICHELLE T. 10/18/2023 $100.00 10/18/2023 $100.00 $0.00 
REPLACE BASEMENT HEATING OIL TANK 
230651 MECHANICAL  OLIVER, GREGG E. &, CAULLER, JEAN 10/31/2023 $100.00 10/31/2023 $100.00 $0.00 
REPLACE HEAT PUMP 
230649 MECHANICAL  SPATA, ANDREW & JENNIFER 10/31/2023 $100.00 10/31/2023 $100.00 $0.00 
REPLACE WOOD STOVE 
230648 MECHANICAL  CHENG, JAMES & SUKER, JENNIFER 10/31/2023 $80.00 10/31/2023 $80.00 $0.00 
PROPANE GENERATOR 
230634 MECHANICAL  SCHWARZ, KENNETH JR. &, SCHWARZ,  10/18/2023 $100.00 10/18/2023 $100.00 $0.00 
REPLACEMENT AC WITH EVAPORATION COIL 
230626 MECHANICAL  KUSTAFIK, MATTHEW, SCHEID, EILEEN 10/13/2023 $100.00 10/13/2023 $100.00 $0.00 
REPLACE FUEL STORAGE TANK 
230632 MECHANICAL  McNAMEE, THOMAS & MARLENE,  10/18/2023 $100.00 10/18/2023 $100.00 $0.00 
REPLACE FORCED AIR SYSTEM 
230603 MECHANICAL  MOORE, WILLIAM & JACQUELIN K. 10/18/2023 $80.00 10/18/2023 $80.00 $0.00 
NATURAL GAS GENERATOR 
230627 MECHANICAL  SALANIK, ROBERT A & DOROTHY 10/18/2023 $100.00 10/18/2023 $100.00 $0.00 
REPLACE BASEMENT HEATING OIL TANK 
230621 MECHANICAL  FISHER, CARL 10/11/2023 $100.00 10/11/2023 $100.00 $0.00 
REPLACE AIR HANDLER & HEAT PUMP 
230619 MECHANICAL  ZEO, DANIEL J. + JENNIFER A. 10/12/2023 $100.00 10/12/2023 $100.00 $0.00 
REPLACE AIR CONDITIONER 
230607 MECHANICAL  SCHMIDT, MARK F & DEBORAH B 10/5/2023 $80.00 10/5/2023 $80.00 $0.00 
PROPANE GENERATOR 
230605 MECHANICAL  MCLEAN, WILLIAM + ESTELLE 10/5/2023 $100.00 10/5/2023 $100.00 $0.00 
REPLACE FORCED AIR SYSTEM 
 Total Fees from : MEC MECHANICAL $1,420.00 
 Total Fees from : MEC $1,992.32 
 Total Balance Due from : MEC $0.00 
PLUMBING 
BUILDING 
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SubType / No Fee Type  Property Owner Date Fee Date Recd Fee Recd Balance 
PLUMBING 
230635 BUILDING  BARNES, LAURA 10/20/2023 $215.00 10/20/2023 $215.00 $0.00 
THOMPSON LEXUS 2ND FLOOR FIT-OUT 
230653 BUILDING  SANGKAVASI, BRYAN PITCHAYA & AMY 10/31/2023 $130.00 10/31/2023 $130.00 $0.00 
KITCHEN REMODEL 
 Total Fees from : PLUMBING BUILDING $345.00 
PLUMBING 
230637 PLUMBING  WEST, MATTHEW & AMY 10/30/2023 $100.00 10/30/2023 $100.00 $0.00 
10 FOOT REPAIR TO LATERAL CONNECTION 
230602 PLUMBING  MCSHERRY, KATHLEEN A. 10/4/2023 $100.00 10/4/2023 $100.00 $0.00 
SEWER LINE REPAIR 
230608 PLUMBING  DEL VAL COLLEGE SCIENCE & AG,  10/5/2023 $245.00 10/5/2023 $245.00 $0.00 
PLUMBING FOR DISHWASHER 
 Total Fees from : PLUMBING PLUMBING $445.00 
 Total Fees from : PLUMBING $790.00 
 Total Balance Due from : PLUMBING $0.00 
S&E 
GRADING 
230582 GRADING  NICHOLAS DECARLO & KIEL PARKER,  10/12/2023 $300.00 10/12/2023 $300.00 $0.00 
GRADING FOR INGROUND POOL 
 Total Fees from : S&E GRADING $300.00 
 Total Fees from : S&E $300.00 
 Total Balance Due from : S&E $0.00 
Special Event 
ZONING 
230600 ZONING  DOYLESTOWN HOSPITAL,  10/5/2023 $150.00 10/5/2023 $150.00 $0.00 
FOUNDER'S DAY & DEDICATION OCTOBER 9, 2023 
230631 ZONING  DEL VAL COLLEGE SCIENCE & AG,  10/24/2023 $150.00 10/24/2023 $150.00 $0.00 
HOLIDAY OPEN HOUSE - NOV. 18, 2023 
230595 ZONING  FH FARM, INC 10/5/2023 $150.00 10/5/2023 $150.00 $0.00 
DH APPRECIATION & CENTENNIAL CELEB. 10/6/23 
 Total Fees from : Special Event ZONING $450.00 
 Total Fees from : Special Event $450.00 
 Total Balance Due from : Special Event $0.00 
State Fee 
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SubType / No Fee Type  Property Owner Date Fee Date Recd Fee Recd Balance 
State Fee 
BUILDING 
230604 BUILDING  CATANESE, RALPH,  10/13/2023 $4.50 10/13/2023 $4.50 $0.00 
ROOF OVER FRONT DOOR 
230635 BUILDING  BARNES, LAURA 10/20/2023 $18.00 10/20/2023 $18.00 $0.00 
THOMPSON LEXUS 2ND FLOOR FIT-OUT 
230618 BUILDING  1723 EASTON RD RE, LLC,  10/13/2023 $4.50 10/13/2023 $4.50 $0.00 
DRIVE THRU CANOPY & PARKING SIGNS 
230636 BUILDING  ROBERTS, MICHAEL S. & CHRISTY L. 10/20/2023 $4.50 10/20/2023 $4.50 $0.00 
PORTICO ROOF OVER FRONT DOOR 
230615 BUILDING  EIGHT HUNDRED W STATE ST INC,  10/11/2023 $4.50 10/11/2023 $4.50 $0.00 
RE-ROOF FRONT SLOPE ONLY 
230645 BUILDING  VANDEGRIFT, LINDSAY 10/31/2023 $13.50 10/31/2023 $13.50 $0.00 
REPLACE 2 GARAGE DOORS WITH WINDOWS AND DOOR 
230623 BUILDING  HABERMEHL, RICHARD 10/23/2023 $4.50 10/23/2023 $4.50 $0.00 
30 X 50 ACCESSORY BUILDING 
230612 BUILDING  BAREIS, JACKLYN DEBORAH, & DAY,  10/12/2023 $9.00 10/12/2023 $9.00 $0.00 
FRONT PORCH/DECK COVERING FRONT DOOR 
230653 BUILDING  SANGKAVASI, BRYAN PITCHAYA & AMY 10/31/2023 $13.50 10/31/2023 $13.50 $0.00 
KITCHEN REMODEL 
230599 BUILDING  FIX, AUGUST & MARIA 10/12/2023 $9.00 10/12/2023 $9.00 $0.00 
SCREENED IN PORCH ON EXISTING SLAB 
230581 BUILDING  NICHOLAS DECARLO & KIEL PARKER,  10/12/2023 $9.00 10/12/2023 $9.00 $0.00 
INGROUND POOL 
 Total Fees from : State Fee BUILDING $94.50 
Electrical 
230609 Electrical  FH FARM, INC 10/5/2023 $4.50 10/5/2023 $4.50 $0.00 
TEMP GENERATOR FOR EVENTS 10/6 TO 10/8/23 
230633 Electrical  ANUSHA VISWANATHAN & GARY  10/18/2023 $4.50 10/18/2023 $4.50 $0.00 
EV CHARGER IN GARAGE 
230641 Electrical  DESROCHES, ROBERT & ROBERTA 10/30/2023 $4.50 10/30/2023 $4.50 $0.00 
200 AMP PANEL REPLACEMENT 
230644 Electrical  ANTONIAK, MALGORZATA &,  10/30/2023 $4.50 10/30/2023 $4.50 $0.00 
200 AMP SERVICE INSTALL 
230630 Electrical  BONITATIS, JORDAN & CAROLINA 10/18/2023 $4.50 10/18/2023 $4.50 $0.00 
ENERGY STORAGE SYSTEM INSTALLATION 
 Total Fees from : State Fee Electrical $22.50 
MECHANICAL 
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SubType / No Fee Type  Property Owner Date Fee Date Recd Fee Recd Balance 
State Fee 
230626 MECHANICAL  KUSTAFIK, MATTHEW, SCHEID, EILEEN 10/13/2023 $4.50 10/13/2023 $4.50 $0.00 
REPLACE FUEL STORAGE TANK 
230651 MECHANICAL  OLIVER, GREGG E. &, CAULLER, JEAN 10/31/2023 $4.50 10/31/2023 $4.50 $0.00 
REPLACE HEAT PUMP 
230649 MECHANICAL  SPATA, ANDREW & JENNIFER 10/31/2023 $4.50 10/31/2023 $4.50 $0.00 
REPLACE WOOD STOVE 
230648 MECHANICAL  CHENG, JAMES & SUKER, JENNIFER 10/31/2023 $9.00 10/31/2023 $9.00 $0.00 
PROPANE GENERATOR 
230634 MECHANICAL  SCHWARZ, KENNETH JR. &, SCHWARZ,  10/18/2023 $4.50 10/18/2023 $4.50 $0.00 
REPLACEMENT AC WITH EVAPORATION COIL 
230603 MECHANICAL  MOORE, WILLIAM & JACQUELIN K. 10/18/2023 $9.00 10/18/2023 $9.00 $0.00 
NATURAL GAS GENERATOR 
230628 MECHANICAL  GIEGERICH, MICHAEL P. & MICHELLE T. 10/18/2023 $9.00 10/18/2023 $9.00 $0.00 
REPLACE BASEMENT HEATING OIL TANK 
230593 MECHANICAL  HOPKINS, CLARK J + JANET K 10/2/2023 $4.50 10/2/2023 $4.50 $0.00 
REPLACE AIR CONDITIONER & AIR HANDLER 
230632 MECHANICAL  McNAMEE, THOMAS & MARLENE,  10/18/2023 $4.50 10/18/2023 $4.50 $0.00 
REPLACE FORCED AIR SYSTEM 
230605 MECHANICAL  MCLEAN, WILLIAM + ESTELLE 10/5/2023 $4.50 10/5/2023 $4.50 $0.00 
REPLACE FORCED AIR SYSTEM 
230607 MECHANICAL  SCHMIDT, MARK F & DEBORAH B 10/5/2023 $9.00 10/5/2023 $9.00 $0.00 
PROPANE GENERATOR 
230619 MECHANICAL  ZEO, DANIEL J. + JENNIFER A. 10/12/2023 $9.00 10/12/2023 $9.00 $0.00 
REPLACE AIR CONDITIONER 
230621 MECHANICAL  FISHER, CARL 10/11/2023 $4.50 10/11/2023 $4.50 $0.00 
REPLACE AIR HANDLER & HEAT PUMP 
230627 MECHANICAL  SALANIK, ROBERT A & DOROTHY 10/18/2023 $9.00 10/18/2023 $9.00 $0.00 
REPLACE BASEMENT HEATING OIL TANK 
230466 MECHANICAL  PONTCHARTRAIN HOLDING LLC,  10/3/2023 $9.00 10/3/2023 $9.00 $0.00 
NATURAL GAS GENERATOR 
 Total Fees from : State Fee MECHANICAL $99.00 
PLUMBING 
230608 PLUMBING  DEL VAL COLLEGE SCIENCE & AG,  10/5/2023 $9.00 10/5/2023 $9.00 $0.00 
PLUMBING FOR DISHWASHER 
230637 PLUMBING  WEST, MATTHEW & AMY 10/30/2023 $4.50 10/30/2023 $4.50 $0.00 
10 FOOT REPAIR TO LATERAL CONNECTION 
230602 PLUMBING  MCSHERRY, KATHLEEN A. 10/4/2023 $4.50 10/4/2023 $4.50 $0.00 
SEWER LINE REPAIR 
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SubType / No Fee Type  Property Owner Date Fee Date Recd Fee Recd Balance 
State Fee 
 Total Fees from : State Fee PLUMBING $18.00 
 Total Fees from : State Fee $234.00 
 Total Balance Due from : State Fee $0.00 
USE/OCCU 
CERT_COMP 
230646 CERT_COMP  AMBER DRIVE, LLC,  10/25/2023 $300.00 10/25/2023 $300.00 $0.00 
NEW TENANT - TOTAL SKILLS, LLC 
 Total Fees from : USE/OCCU CERT_COMP $300.00 
 Total Fees from : USE/OCCU $300.00 
 Total Balance Due from : USE/OCCU $0.00 
XAL 
ZONING 
230092 ZONING  COLONIAL VILLAGE LLC,  10/4/2023 $143.75 10/4/2023 $143.75 $0.00 
MAILBOX PAD & PARKING AT CONESTOGA & FORD HOOK RD 
230610 ZONING  BREME, PAUL & CINDY 10/5/2023 $93.50 10/5/2023 $93.50 $0.00 
WALKWAY 
 Total Fees from : XAL ZONING $237.25 
 Total Fees from : XAL $237.25 
 Total Balance Due from : XAL $0.00 
XSI 
ZONING 
230616 ZONING  BRIXMOR PROPERTIES GROUP,  10/11/2023 $200.00 10/11/2023 $200.00 $0.00 
NEW SIGNAGE FOR AFC URGENT CARE 
 Total Fees from : XSI ZONING $200.00 
 Total Fees from : XSI $200.00 
 Total Balance Due from : XSI $0.00 
 Total Fees: 103 Total Fees Recd: $14,012.91 
 Total Balance Due: $0.00 
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